01-02-2001



101567787

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC: 02 FC:

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New X Assignment License							
Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year 12081999							
Reel # Change of Name							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other							
Conveying Party X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Mid-West Marko, Inc.							
Table 11000 Inches							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Carlisle Food Service Products							
DBA/AKA/TA Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 12 Northeast 36th Street							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City OK/USA 73105							
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an							
not domiciled in the United States, an							
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
2000 DNGUYEN 00000014 2042752 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
10.00 OP							
62 25.00 0P							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0468

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (405) 235-9621							
Name	Anthony L. Rahhal						
Address (line 1)	McAfee & Taft						
Address (line 2)	Tenth Floor, Two	Leadership Square					
Address (line 3)	211 North Robinson	n					
Address (line 4)	Oklahoma City, Ok	lahoma 73102					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 3				
Trademark /		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
	• •	<u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u>					
Trac	lemark Application Numb		gistration Number(s)				
		2042752					
		2038223					
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00							
Method o Deposit A	-	closed X Deposit Account	03.00				
•		additional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	# 500449				
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
75	D=1-1-1	(21/1/	12-06-2000				
Anthony I Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0469 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0631-0027	TODEWARKO ONET	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Marko International, Inc.	12081999
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
	hip State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1))	
Address (line 2		
Address (line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individe Corpora Other	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s	ne recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	- · ·	onal numbers attached
	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
ıra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	
		1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT made this day of December 1999 between Mid-West Marko, Inc. and Marko International, Inc. (collectively the "Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with an office at 1050 West Hubbard Street, Chicago, Illinois 60622, and Carlisle Food Service Products (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 12 N.E. 36th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has been issued U.S. trademark nos. 2,042,752, dated March 11, 1997, and 2,038,223, dated February 18, 1997, for use with table skirt clips made primarily of metal and vinyl and fabric cloths, table skirting and placemats; vinyl table pads; vinyl piece goods for the manufacture of table cloths and table skirting, Classes 6 and 24 (U.S. Classes 2, 12, 13, 14, 23, 25, 42 and 50), as more fully set forth on Exhibit A and Assignor is the sole owner of such trademark registrations and all rights in or related to the same (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and the Assignor desires to transfer and assign, and the Assignee desires to obtain all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the forgoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by the marks, including the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, for its own use and on behalf and for it and its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto affixed its signature.

Mid-West Marko, Inc./Marko International, Inc.

By:

Carmen Trotta, President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0471

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)ss	
COUNTY OF COOK)	

The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks was acknowledged before me this day of December 1999 by Carmen Trotta, President of Mid-West Marko, Inc. and Marko International, Inc.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DANIEL J. KOPP
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 12, 2000

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0472

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED

<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Registration No.	Registration Date
Marko	6, 24	2,042,752	March 11, 1997
M Design	6, 24	2,038,223	February 18, 1997

 $G: \label{lem:gamma-local} G: \label{lem:gamma-local} G: \label{lem:gamma-local} G: \label{lem:gamma-local$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 12/11/2000 REEL: 002203 FI